
ST MARKS VACATION Centre 
 

51 Station Street Arncliffe 

CRN: 555 010 755X 

Centre Mobile:  0490 549 298 
 

 
  Summer Break:        20/12/21 - 21/01/2022 

  Times:        8:00am - 6.00pm STRICTLY 

   Cost: Fees are $70 discounted by the CCS Subsidy and 
including all excursion fees. 

 

Dear Parents / Guardians, 
 Please note you are required to register your children with Centrelink (through your 

myGov account) regardless if you are entitled to a CCS subsidy or not. 

 Please note you may receive a letter from Centrelink stating that your CCS has been 
stopped. This happens when we do not claim for 8 weeks (during school weeks). However, 

upon booking, we re-enrol you with Centrelink automatically. 
 Registration of the children is essential for them to attend. Registration is only available in 

person on the following dates 12/12/21 & 19/12/21. A vacation officer is available at the 
entrance of the bookshop to register your children. No phone or e-mail registration is 
available. 

 A BOND of $ 30.00 to be paid to secure your child’s spot and will be refunded at the end of 
the vacation period. 

 The number of places in the centre is limited, so priority goes to the children who are 
registered and have paid the BOND 

 The fees calculated according to the government subsidy and cover outings expenses. 

 Cancellation accepted only one week before the time of the reserved place. 
otherwise, the fees of that day will be deducted from the BOND 

 
Please Remember 

1. Children must always wear their hats “at all times” (3 Panel Legionnaire Cap or bucket hat) 
and have a labelled bottle of water. 

2. Please supply your child with enough healthy food especially for the afternoon period 
(preferably including fruits) 

3. A penalty of $10/hour applies after 6.00 pm if you are delayed in collecting your child. Please 
inform the centre if you are late in collecting your child. 

4. Mobile phones are not allowed with children during vacation period. All mobile phones will be 
kept in the office. 

5. Private busses -not public transport- are used in all children outings. All busses are equipped 
with seat belts 

6. The centre policy is to apply BETTER than the Department regulations for Staff / children 
ratios 

“Therefore if There is any consolaTion in chrisT, if any comforT of love, if any 
fellowship of the Spirit, If any affection and mercy, fulfil my joy by being 

like-minded, having The same love  Being of one accord, of one mind. ”            
(Phil. 2:1,2 ) 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 20/12/21 Tuesday 21/12/21 Wednesday 22/12/21 Thursday 23/12/21 Friday 24/12/21 

Bawling & Lunch** 
PCYC “Indigenous 

Art Class” 
Swimming & Pizza Movie & Playground Archie Brothers 

     
10:00 A.M** 09:00 A.M* 10:00 A.M* 09:00 A.M** 09:30 A.M* 

Monday 27/12/21 Tuesday 28/12/21 Wednesday 29/12/21 Thursday 30/12/21 Friday 31/12/21 

Christmas Day Boxing Day Ultimate Family EC Swimming & Pizza Tik Tocks & Lunch 

 

 

  
 

Public Holiday Public Holiday 09:30 A.M** 10:00 A.M* 10:00 A.M** 

Monday 03/01/22 Tuesday 04/01/22 Wednesday 05/01/22 Thursday 06/01/22 Friday 07/01/22 

 
New Year 

 
Ninja 101** Ice Skating 

Christmas Cookie 
Decorating 

 

 
Coptic Christmas 

     
Public Holiday 09:30 A.M** 11:00A.M** Indoor (Close at 1PM) Centre closed 

Monday 10/01/22 Tuesday 11/01/22 Wednesday 12/01/22 Thursday 13/01/22 Friday 14/01/22 
Swimming & Pizza Lazer tag & Lunch B. Lucky & Sons Inflatable world Movie & Playground 

  

 

  
10:00 A.M * 10:00 A.M * 09:30 A.M * 09:30 A.M ** 09:00 A.M ** 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Monday 17/01/22 Tuesday 18/01/22 Wednesday 19/01/22 Thursday 20/01/22 Friday 21/01/22 
Oz Funland Movie & Playground Swimming & Pizza Tuff Nutterz Water sports day 

     

09:30 A.M ** 9:00 A.M** 10:00 A.M * 09:30 A.M ** 
 

Indoor* 
 

Monday 24/01/22 Tuesday 25/01/22 Wednesday 26/01/22 

Lego Masters & Lunch Celebrate Australia & Lunch 
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Indoor** 
 

Come join us as we showcase our building 
skills. 

 
Indoor** 

Come and celebrate the best country on 

earth! 

 

 
*Departure time for excursion.      

**Children must wear socks during this excursion. 

The program may be changed due to adverse weather. 

 

 


